
Japanese Services Group: 
Crafting tailored solutions for unique markets
米国日系企業サービスグループ



Japanese Services Group: Crafting tailored solutions for unique markets | 米国日系企業サービスグループ

About Japanese Services Group	 1

US JSG offices	 2

US JSG leadership	 5

West region directory	 6

Central region directory	 8

East region directory	 11

Service lines and contacts	 14

Table of contents

Japanese Services Group: Crafting tailored solutions for unique markets | 米国日系企業サービスグループ



Japanese Services Group: Crafting tailored solutions for unique markets | 米国日系企業サービスグループ

The Japanese Services Group (JSG), established in 1975, has been providing services to Japanese companies with 
our extensive industry experience and technical knowledge across service lines globally, leveraging our deep 
understanding of Japanese culture and customs. The JSG network has approximately 1,200 professionals worldwide 
outside Japan, including Deloitte Japan expatriates.

The US JSG, as a key component of the global JSG, is dedicated to provide top-notch services to our clients and 
seamless collaboration across Deloitte member firms to drive growth across businesses, industries, and markets.

About Japanese Services Group
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US JSG offices
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Seattle

Portland

Las Vegas

Boise

Honolulu

San Francisco

San Jose

Los Angeles

Costa Mesa
San Diego

West region 
Boise 
800 W. Main Street
Suite 1400
Boise, ID 83702

Costa Mesa 
695 Town Center Drive  
Suite 1000  
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Honolulu
999 Bishop Street
Suite 2700
Honolulu, HI 96813

Las Vegas
8474 Rozita Lee Avenue
Suite 300
Las Vegas, NV 89113

Los Angeles
555 W. 5th Street
Suite 2700
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Portland
1125 NW Couch Street
Suite 600
Portland, OR 97209 

San Diego
12830 El Camino Real
Suite 600
San Diego, CA 92130

San Francisco
555 Mission Street
Suite 1400
San Francisco, CA 94105

San Jose (Silicon Valley)
225 W. Santa Clara Street 
Suite 600 
San Jose, CA 95113

Seattle
1015 2nd Avenue 
Suite 500 
Seattle, WA 98104
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US JSG offices

Central region 
Austin
500 W. 2nd Street
Suite 1600
Austin,​ TX 78701

Chicago
111 S. Wacker Drive 
Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60606

Cincinnati
50 W. 5th Street 
Suite 200
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Cleveland
127 Public Square 
2600 Key Center, Suite 3400 
Cleveland, OH 44114

Columbus 
330 Rush Alley 
Suite 800 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Dallas
2200 Ross Avenue 
Suite 1600
Dallas, TX 75201

Dayton
711 E. Monument Ave.
Suite 300
Dayton, OH 45402

Detroit
1001 Woodward Avenue
Suite 700 
Detroit, MI 48226 

Fort Worth
301 Commerce Street
Suite 2601
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Houston
1111 Bagby Street 
Suite 4500
Houston, TX 77002

Indianapolis
111 Monument Circle 
Suite 4200
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Kansas City
1100 Walnut Street
Suite 3300
Kansas City, MO 64106

Louisville
220 W. Main Street
Suite 2100
Louisville, KY 40202

Minneapolis
50 S. 6th Street 
Suite 2800
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Omaha
1100 Capitol Avenue
Suite 300
Omaha, NE 68102

Dallas

DaytonChicago

Houston

Cleveland

Cincinnati

Louisville

Indianapolis

Detroit

Fort Worth

Minneapolis

Austin

Kansas City

Omaha Columbus

US JSG offices
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US JSG officesUS JSG offices

East region 
Atlanta
191 Peachtree Street NE 
Suite 2000
Atlanta, GA 30303

Boca Raton
1800 N. Military Trail
Suite 200
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Boston
115 Federal Street
Winthrop Center
Boston, MA 20110

Charlotte 
650 S. Tryon Street
Suite 1800
Charlotte, NC 28202

Jericho 
2 Jericho Plaza
3rd Floor
Jericho, NY 11753

McLean
7900 Tysons One Place
Suite 800
McLean, VA 22102

Miami 
600 Brickell Avenue
Suite 3700
Miami, FL 33131

Morristown 
110 Morris Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960  

 
Nashville
1033 Demonbreun Street 
Suite 400
Nashville, TN 37203

New York
30 Rockefeller Plaza
41st Floor 
New York, NY 10112

Philadelphia 
1700 Market Street
Suite 2700
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Raleigh
621 Hillsborough Street
Suite 400
Raleigh, NC 27603

Rosslyn 
1919 N Lynn Street 
Suite 1500 
Rosslyn, VA 22209

Stamford
695 E. Main Street  
6th Floor  
Stamford, CT 06901

Tampa
201 N. Franklin Street
Suite 3600
Tampa, FL 33602

Washington D.C.
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
10th Floor
Washington, DC 20004

Nashville

Tampa

Charlotte

Philadelphia

Morristown

Boston

New York

Rosslyn
McLean

Raleigh

Atlanta

Miami
Boca Raton

Stamford

Jericho

Washington D.C.
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Akira Yamamoto
山本 明
US and Americas JSG Leader 
米国 兼 米州JSG統括 リーダー
ayamamoto@deloitte.com

Tamako Hayashi 
林 玉子
US JSG Deputy Leader/Talent and  
Eminence Leader
米国JSG副統括リーダー兼タレント＆エミネンスリーダー
tahayashi@deloitte.com

US JSG leadership

Leadership contacts

West region directory

Central region directory

East region directory

Service lines and contacts

Koichi Iwai
岩井 浩一
US JSG Corridor & Outbound Leader
米国JSGコリドー＆アウトバウンドリーダー
koiiwai@deloitte.com

Kathy Haines
US JSG Business & Inbound Leader 
khaines@deloitte.com
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Leadership contacts

West region directory

Central region directory

East region directory

Service lines and contacts

West region directory

Honolulu
Ryan Suekawa
末川 ライアン
Audit & Assurance
rsuekawa@deloitte.com

Vito Francone
Tax BTS
vfrancone@deloitte.com

Los Angeles
Akifumi Kamiya
神谷 晃史
Audit & Assurance
akamiya@deloitte.com

Meg Sakurai 
櫻井 めぐみ
Audit & Assurance
msakurai@deloitte.com

Takashi Wada
和田 隆
Audit & Assurance
tawada@deloitte.com

Jongsuk Yu
劉 正淑
Audit & Assurance
jonyu@deloitte.com

Masaichi Hasegawa
長谷川 雅一
Consulting
mahasegawa@deloitte.com

Jordan Wiggins
Consulting
jorwiggins@deloitte.com

Terry Feit
Risk & Financial Advisory
tfeit@deloitte.com

Madoka Endo
遠藤 円
Tax BTS
madendo@deloitte.com

Tetsuya Ishida
石田 哲也 
Tax BTS
tishida@deloitte.com

Michiya Saito
齊藤 理也
Tax BTS
micsaito@deloitte.com

Randee Tan
Tax BTS
rantan@deloitte.com

Wade Arai 
新井 ウェイド
Tax GES
warai@deloitte.com

Reiko Ishii
石井 鈴子
Tax TP
rishii@deloitte.com
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Acronyms

BTS: Business Tax Services
DTVS: Deloitte Tohmatsu Venture Support
GES: Global Employer Services
IT: International Tax
TP: Transfer Pricing
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West region directory

Portland/Seattle
Tamako Hayashi
林 玉子
Audit & Assurance
tahayashi@deloitte.com

Roy Hutchison
Tax BTS
rhutchison@deloitte.com

San Francisco
Jon Kawamura 
川村 ジョン
Consulting
jkawamura@deloitte.com

Brian Lightle 
Risk & Financial Advisory
blightle@deloitte.com

Kaoru Fu
フー 深澤 郁
Tax BTS
kfu@deloitte.com

San Jose (Silicon Valley)
Heather Gates
Audit & Assurance
hgates@deloitte.com

Kohei Kimura
木村 昂平
Audit & Assurance

Wei-Hong Wang
Audit & Assurance
wewang@deloitte.com

Masayuki Kimura
木村 将之
DTVS
mkimura@deloitte.com

Eigen Yanagi
柳 英玄
Tax BTS
eyanagi@deloitte.com
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Leadership contacts

West region directory

Central region directory

East region directory

Service lines and contacts

Acronyms

BTS: Business Tax Services
DTVS: Deloitte Tohmatsu Venture Support
GES: Global Employer Services
IT: International Tax
TP: Transfer Pricing

Central region directory

Chicago
Matthew Howard
Audit & Assurance
mahoward@deloitte.com

Kazuya Uemura
上村 一哉
Audit & Assurance
kazuemura@deloitte.com

Rich Whalen
Risk & Financial Advisory
rwhalen@deloitte.com

Glenn Yauch
Risk & Financial Advisory
glennyauch@deloitte.com

Jeff Stojak
Tax BTS
jstojak@deloitte.com

Hiromi Nakazawa
中澤 ひろみ
Tax GES
hnakazawa@deloitte.com

Aya Ozeki
尾関 彩 
Tax GES
ayaozeki@deloitte.com

Cincinnati
Sean Stewart
Audit & Assurance
sestewart@deloitte.com

Todd Best
Tax BTS
tbest@deloitte.com

Cleveland
Laura Paszt
Tax IT
lpaszt@deloitte.com
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Central region directory

Columbus
Sunao Aoyama
青山　直
Consulting
saoyama@deloitte.com

Tanya Crawford
Tax BTS
tcrawford@deloitte.com

Dallas
Paul Beauchamp
Audit & Assurance
pabeauchamp@deloitte.com

Akiyoshi Saito
斎藤 晃良
Audit & Assurance
aksaito@deloitte.com

Barbara Silfies
Consulting
bsilfies@deloitte.com

Kevin Zinser
Tax BTS
kzinser@deloitte.com

Detroit
Motoyuki Hayama
早間 基之
Audit & Assurance
mhayama@deloitte.com

Ajai Vasudevan
Consulting
ajavasudevan@deloitte.com

Yasunori Kobayashi
小林 康慶
Tax BTS
yakobayashi@deloitte.com
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Central region directory

Houston
Maki Futami
二見 真紀
Audit & Assurance
mfutami@deloitte.com

Katherine Plumb
Tax BTS
kplumb@deloitte.com

Indianapolis
Kevin Callon
Audit & Assurance
kcallon@deloitte.com

Kaoru Negishi
根岸 薫
Audit & Assurance
knegishi@deloitte.com

Ryan Sautbine
Audit & Assurance
rsautbine@deloitte.com

Kazuya Uemura
上村 一哉
Audit & Assurance
kazuemura@deloitte.com

Chris Belleville
Tax BTS
cbelleville@deloitte.com

Minneapolis
Kristen Kowalski
Tax GES 
kkowalski@deloitte.com
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East region directory

Atlanta
Will Herman
Audit & Assurance
wiherman@deloitte.com

Hiroaki Okabayashi 
岡林 洋輝
Audit & Assurance 
hiokabayashi@deloitte.com

Keiichiro Takagi  
高木 慶一郎
Audit & Assurance 
ktakagi@deloitte.com

Mike Schmidt
Tax BTS
mikeschmidt@deloitte.com

Kazuki Konno  
紺野 一希
Tax  TP 
kkonno@deloitte.com

Nashville
Kevin Hunsinger
Audit & Assurance
khunsinger@deloitte.com

Hiroaki Okabayashi 
岡林 洋輝
Audit & Assurance 
hiokabayashi@deloitte.com

New York
Kana Aihara
相原 加奈
Audit & Assurance
kaaihara@deloitte.com

Matt Dechert
Audit & Assurance
mdechert@deloitte.com

Keisuke Ebihara
Audit & Assurance
keebihara@deloitte.com
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East region directory

New York (cont.)
Moise Jean-Charles
Audit & Assurance
mjeancharles@deloitte.com

Ko Kitayama
喜多山 高
Audit & Assurance
kokitayama@deloitte.com

Kazuki Minami
三浪 和輝
Audit & Assurance
kazminami@deloitte.com

Yohei Nakamoto
中本 洋平
Audit & Assurance
yonakamoto@deloitte.com

Mike Olesin
Audit & Assurance
molesin@deloitte.com

Masaki Saito
齊藤 正輝
Audit & Assurance
masakisaito@deloitte.com

Pil Chung 
Consulting
phchung@deloitte.com

Candy Lurken 
Consulting
calurken@deloitte.com

Koichi Iwai
岩井 浩一
JSG
koiiwai@deloitte.com

Nitish Idnani 
Risk & Financial Advisory
nidnani@deloitte.com

Atsushi Mori
森 敦
Risk & Financial Advisory
amori@deloitte.com

Masaki Noda 
野田  政輝
Risk & Financial Advisory
masnoda@deloitte.com

Toshiro Ikeda
池田 敏郎
Tax BTS
toshikeda@deloitte.com

Yuka Wakino
脇野 由香
Tax BTS
ywakino@deloitte.com

Takashi Kishimoto
岸本 崇
Tax GES
tkishimoto@deloitte.com
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East region directory

New York (cont.)
Kinjun Muraoka
村岡 欣潤
Tax M&A 
kimuraoka@deloitte.com

Emiko Hashimoto
橋本 恵美子
Tax TP
emhashimoto@deloitte.com

Tampa
Kathy Haines 
Risk & Financial Advisory
khaines@deloitte.com

Washington, D.C./McLean
Takuya Wakimoto
脇本 拓哉
Consulting
tawakimoto@deloitte.com

Michiru Koyama
小山 理留
Tax IT
michikoyama@deloitte.com

Kaoru Dahm
ダーム 薫
Tax TP
kdahm@deloitte.com
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Acronyms

BTS: Business Tax Services
DTVS: Deloitte Tohmatsu Venture Support
GES: Global Employer Services
IT: International Tax
TP: Transfer Pricing
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Service lines and contacts

Audit & Assurance
Mike Olesin
Lead
molesin@deloitte.com

Moto Hayama
早間 基之
Deputy Lead
mhayama@deloitte.com

Takashi Wada
和田 隆
Lead, West region
tawada@deloitte.com

Moto Hayama
早間 基之
Lead, Central region
mhayama@deloitte.com

Kana Aihara
相原 加奈
Lead, East Region
kaaihara@deloitte.com

Consulting
Kathy Haines
Lead
khaines@deloitte.com

Risk & Financial Advisory
Kathy Haines
Lead
khaines@deloitte.com

Atsushi Mori
森 敦
Lead, M&A
amori@deloitte.com
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Service lines and contacts

Tax
Toshiro Ikeda
池田 敏郎
Lead
toshikeda@deloitte.com

Eigen Yanagi
柳 英玄
Deputy Lead
eyanagi@deloitte.com

Eigen Yanagi
柳 英玄
Lead, West region
eyanagi@deloitte.com

Yasunori Kobayashi
小林 康慶
Lead, Central region
yakobayashi@deloitte.com

Toshiro Ikeda
池田 敏郎 
Lead, East region
toshikeda@deloitte.com

Toshiro Ikeda
池田 敏郎  
Lead, BTS
toshikeda@deloitte.com

Kristen Kowalski
Lead, GES
kkowalski@deloitte.com

Michiru Koyama
小山 理留
Lead, IT
michikoyama@deloitte.com

Kinjun Muraoka 
村岡 欣潤
Lead, M&A 
kimuraoka@deloitte.com

Kaoru Dahm
ダーム  薫
Lead, TP
kdahm@deloitte.com
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